## **ORDINANCE 2021-12**

\* \* \*

## APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY FUNDS FOR THE OPERATION OF THE GOVERNMENT AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE CITY OF PRAIRIE DU CHIEN, CRAWFORD COUNTY, WISCONSIN

Purpose: The purpose of this Ordinance is to establish the overall 2021 tax levy needed to support the City and other taxing jurisdictions.						
The Common Council of the City of Prairie du Chien, Crawford County, Wisconsin, does ordain as follows:						
Section 1. There is hereby appropriated out of the C including monies from the general tax levy to the various fur and presented herewith for the purposes therein set forth, t	nds and purposes set up in the budget					
City of Prairie du Chien 2022 Expenditures	\$6,049,458.29					
City of Prairie du Chien 2021 Revenue	\$2,958,339.74					
City of Prairie du Chien General Property Tax	\$3,091,118.55					
Apportionment from Crawford County	\$2,653,046.49					
Apportionment from SWTC	\$466,958.87					
Apportionment from PdC Area School District	\$4,416,462.20					
TIF Districts	\$293,092.32					
Total Tax Levy	\$10,920,678.43					
Section 2. There is hereby levied a tax of \$10,920,6 the City of Prairie du Chien, Wisconsin, as returned by the purposes and uses set forth in the Budget. The City Administration and tax upon the current tax roll of said City.  Section 3. This Ordinance shall be effective from an required by law.  Passed and approved this 9th day of December, 2021.	he Assessor in the year 2021 for the strator is hereby directed to spread the					
David Hemmer, Mayor						
ATTEST:						

\* \* \*

Chad Abram, City Administrator

I, Tina Fuller, am the duly qualified and acting City Clerk of the City of Prairie du Chien,
Crawford County, Wisconsin. I hereby certify that the aforementioned is a true and exact
reproduction of the original ordinance or resolution adopted by the Common Council.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Certificate in my official capacity on this 9th day of December, 2021.

(SEAL)			
		Tina Fuller City Clerk	